South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 31, 2024, 10:53:56 am

Session 124 - (2021-2022)

H 4492 General Bill, By Lucas and Murphy
Similar (S 0966)
Summary: Elections - REAPPORTIONMENT: Establishing New Congressional Districts

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 7-19-45 SO AS TO
ESTABLISH ELECTION DISTRICTS FROM WHICH THE MEMBERS OF THE CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICTS ARE
ELECTED BEGINNING WITH THE 2022 GENERAL ELECTION; AND TO REPEAL SECTION 7-19-35 RELATING TO
ELECTION DISTRICTS FROM WHICH MEMBERS OF THE CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICTS WERE FORMERLY ELECTED.

06/29/21
06/29/21
01/11/22
01/19/22
01/20/22
01/26/22
01/27/22

House
House
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time

Referred to Committee on Judiciary

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary (House Journal-page 36)
Debate adjourned until Thursday, January 20 (House Journal-page 13)

Debate adjourned until Tues., 1-25-22 (House Journal-page 9)

Debate adjourned until Thur., 1-27-22 (House Journal-page 14)

Recommitted to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 8)

Page 1 of 1



