South Carolina Legislature

31, 2024, 10:53:56 am May

Session 124 - (2021-2022)

H 4492 General Bill, By Lucas and Murphy

Similar (S 0966)

Summary: Elections - REAPPORTIONMENT: Establishing New Congressional Districts

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 7-19-45 SO AS TO ESTABLISH ELECTION DISTRICTS FROM WHICH THE MEMBERS OF THE CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICTS ARE ELECTED BEGINNING WITH THE 2022 GENERAL ELECTION; AND TO REPEAL SECTION 7-19-35 RELATING TO ELECTION DISTRICTS FROM WHICH MEMBERS OF THE CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICTS WERE FORMERLY ELECTED.

06/29/21	House	Introduced and read first time
06/29/21	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary
01/11/22	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary (House Journal-page 36)
01/19/22	House	Debate adjourned until Thursday, January 20 (House Journal-page 13)
01/20/22	House	Debate adjourned until Tues., 1-25-22 (House Journal-page 9)
01/26/22	House	Debate adjourned until Thur., 1-27-22 (House Journal-page 14)
01/27/22	House	Recommitted to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 8)